Viet Nam

1

Mr. Le Dinh Tho
Deputy Minister
Ministry of Transport

2 (CHAIR; HOD) Mr. Le Tuan Anh anhlt@mt.gov.vn
Director General
International Cooperation Department
Ministry of Transport

3  Mr. Nguyen Tien Thinh
Viet Nam Railways

4  Dinh Ta Dang dinh.dang.ta@gmail.com
Assistant Officer
Border Guard Command

5  Mr. Le Hoai Phuong
Official, Ministry of Transport

Cambodia

6 (HOD) Vasim Sorya soryana22@gmail.com.kh
Under Secretary of State
Ministry of Public Works and Transport (MPWT)

7  OUM Sokvasey vasey.bsp27@gmail.com
Office Chief, MPWT

8  SAR Vathnak vathnak.sar@gmail.com
Deputy Chief Officer, MPWT

9  Menghour AN menghour.an@outlook.com
Official, MPWT

People's Republic of China

10

(HOD) Mr. Xiangguo BIAN
Director
Department of International Cooperation

bianxg@mot.gov.cn

11 Ms. Xiaoqing YANG yangxg@mot.gov.cn
Principal Official
Ministry of Transport

12 Ms. Zhihui PENG 185929465@qq.com
Director
International Cooperation Division of Transport
Department, Yunnan Province

13  Shujuan PANG pangsjstephanie@163.com
Official, National Railway Administration

14 Huiyu ZHANG 21477009@qqg.com
Director, Ministry of Transport

15 Ting LIU zgafblt@126.com
Principal Official, Ministry of Transport Services

16 Shen SHUXIAN 18811551892@163.com
National Railway Administration

17 Jin Xin LIU liujinxin@ilfa.asia
China Kunming South Asia & Southeast Asia
International Logistics Research Institute (SSILR)

Lao PDR
18 (HOD) Mr. Sengdarith Kattingasack ksengdarith@yahoo.com

Director General
Department of Planning and Cooperation
Ministry of Public Works and Transports
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Ms. Phonethida Phommasone

Officer, Department of Planning and Cooperation

Ministry of Public Works and Transport
Mr. Vanpheng Sengmanothong
Deputy Director General

Ministry of Planning and Investment
Tongsai Phommachanh

Mr. Chanthaly Chansompeng
Director

Ministry of Planning and Investment
Mr. Visara Khamvongsa

Deputy Director, MPWT

Daosadeth Soysouvanh

Official, MPWT

Mr. Kita Khamsavong

Officer

Ministry of Public Works and Transport
Mr. Alounmixay Keoboualapha
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ms. Amphayvanh KEOPADITH
Department of Transport
Phanthaphap PHOUNSAVATH
Director of Division

Ministry of Public Works and Transport

phonethida93@gmail.com

vanphengvp@agmail.com

tsphommachanh@gmail.com
chansompheng@yahoo.com

visara.khamvongsa@gmail.com

d.soysouvanh@gmail.com

Khamsavong2016@gmail.com

alounmixay@live.com

amphayvanhk@yahoo.com

khamsavong2016@amail.com:;
Phanthaphap PH@hotmail.com

Myanmar
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(HOD) Mr. Ba Myint

Managing Director

Myanmar Railways

Ministry of Transport and Communications
Mr. Aung Myo Oo

Chief Engineer

Department of Highways

Ministry of Construction

Ms. Aye Aye Hla

Joint Secretary

National Transport Facilitation Committee
Ministry of Transport and Communications
Ms. Moh Moh Naing

Director

Foreign Economic Relations Department
Ministry of Investment and Foreign Economic
Relations

Khin Ma Ma Sein Win

Assistant Director

Ministry of Transport and Communications
Aung Ye Tun

Assistant Secretary

Ministry of Transport and Communications
Win Hlaing

Deputy Director

Ministry of Transport and Communications

bamyint25@gmail.com

uaungmyooo45@gmail.com

ahla@mrt.gov.mm;
amyamay@gmail.com

mohmoh67@gmail .com

khinmamaseinw@gmail.com;

motc.landtransport@gmail.com

aungyetun010@amail.com:

motc.transportir@gmail.com

htetwinhlaing.81978@gmail.com;
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Nwe Nwe Khin

Deputy Director

Road Transport Administration Department
under Ministry of Transport and Communications
Sandar Lwin

Assistant Director

Road Transport Administration Department
Ministry of Transport and Communications
Mr. Win Min Htut

Chief Engineer

Department of Bridge

Ministry of Construction

Mr. Toe Aung Lin

Director

Directorate of Water Resources and Improvement of

River System

Mr. Aung Kyaw Moe

Deputy Director

Customs Department

Ministry of Planning, Finance and Industry
Ms. Khin Lin

Deputy Director

Department of Transport and Planning
Ministry of Transport and Communications
Mr. Kyi Zaw Htoo

Deputy Director

Posts and Telecommunications Department
Ms Akare Zaw

Assistant Engineer

Department of Rural Road Devlopment

nwenwekhin.myanmar@gmail.com

rasean123@gmail.com

winbridge99@gmail.com

mmecustoms.intsec@gmail.com

2010.empress@gmail.com

Thailand
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(HOD) Mr. Danai Ruengsorn

Director of the Bureau of International Highways
Cooperation

Department of Highways

Ministry of Transport

Theeraphat Trangkathumkul

Counsellor

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Department of International Economic Affairs
Ms. Dollaya Panthanont

Transport Technical Officer

Ministry of Transport

Office of Permanent Secretary

Vudhidej Chamnikij

Plan and Policy Analyst Senior Professional Level
Office of the National Economic and Social
Development Council

Mr. Wasin Keatparitus

Second Secretary-Diplomat

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Natnaree Sutheesophon

Economist, Transport

intlco.doh2@gmail.com

th.trangkathumkul@mfa.mail.go.th

dollaya.mot@agmail.com

vudthidech@nesdc.go.th

wa.keatparitus@mfa.mail.go.th

natnaree.suthee@gmail.com
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Bhanitiz Aursudkij

Civil Engineer

Department of Highways
Ministry of Transport
Chayanit Somsuk

Transport Technical Officer
Department of Land Transport
Ministry of Transport

Thanita Thanasarn
Transport Technical Officer
Department of Land Transport
Ministry of Transport

Pana Supatitipong

Plan and Policy Analyst
Department of Rail Transport
Ministry of Transport

Thanaphon Charanwanitwong

Acting Director

Rail Transport Regulation Division

Ministry of Transport
Duangchai Wongrak
Acting Chief

Rail Transport Business Regulation Group

Ministry of Transport
Rabiab Khongnanntha
Transport Technical Officer
Professional Level

Ministry of Transport
Nathapon Sukwinya
Director

Project Planning and Development Center
Special Project and Construction Department

State Railway of Thailand
Ministry of Transport

intlco.doh@gmail.com

chayanits.work@gmail.com

thanita4354@gmail.com

pana.dri@gmail.com

cthanaphon@hotmail.com

duangchai@gmail.com

rabiab.kho@drt.mail.go.th

sukwinya.n17@gmail.com

Development Partners
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Mr. Frangois Carcel
Transport Specialist

Agence Francaise de Développement (AFD)

Suwida Kingmuangkow
Senior Investment Officer

Agence Francaise de Développement

Axelle de Feraudy
Project Officer

Agence Francaise de Développement

Tao Ren

Senior Loan Officer
European Investment Bank
Meryn Martens

Principal Transport Advisor, EIB
Sr Col (Ret.) Saranyu Viriyavejakul, D.Sc.

Vice President

Neighbouring Countries Economic Development

carcelf@afd.fr

kingmuangkows@afd.fr

deferaudya@afd.fr

t.ren@eib.org

martens@eib.org

Saranyu@neda.or.th
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Mr.Sandeep Raj Jain

Economic Affairs Officer

Transport Connectivity and Logistics Section,
Transport Division

United Nations Economic and Social Commission for

Asia and the Pacific (UNESCAP)

Shige Sakaki

Transport Sector Coordinator for Vietnam
The World Bank

jain@un.org

ssakaki72@gmail.com

Asian Development Bank
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Mr. Hiroaki Yamaguchi

Director

Transport and Communications Division (SETC)
Southeast Asia Department

Mr. Alfredo Perdiguero

Director

Regional Cooperation and Operations Coordination

Division (SERC)

Mr. Shihiru Date

Senior Transport Specialist, SETC

Mr. Anthony Robert Gill

Senior Regional Cooperation Specialist, SERC
Mr. Mohammad Nazrul Islam

Transport Specialist, SETC

Mr. Michael Anyala

Senior Road Asset Management Specialist
Sustainable Development and Climate Change
Department, ADB

Asadullah Sumbal

Principal Regional Cooperation Specialist, SERC

Pinsuda Alexander
Economist-Regional Cooperation, SERC
Aihua Wu

Economics Officer, PRCM
Margarita Javier

Senior Project Assistant, SETC
Carmela Abadeza

Senior Operations Assistant, SETC
Franzella Pinky Villanueva
Sustainable Development and Climate Change
Department, ADB

Alma Canarejo

Jayvee Gonzalez

Ms. Hoai Phan

VIE Coordinator

Ms. Kheuavanh Phanthaboun
LAO Coordinator

Ms. Yajunzhi Zhong (Julia)

PRC Coordinator

Mr. Maniel Grace Oyek

Mr. Ronald Yacat

Ms. Pamela Nacpil

Consultant

hyamaguchi@adb.org

aperdiguero@adb.org

agill@adb.org

mnazrulislam@adb.org

manyala@adb.org

asumbal@adb.org

palexander@adb.org

aihuawu@adb.org

mijavier@adb.org

mabadeza@adb.org

fvillanueva@adb.org

acanarejo.consultant@adb.org
ilgonzales.contractor@adb.org
hphan1.consultant@adb.org

kphanthaboun.consultant@adb.org

yzhong.consultant@adb.org

movyek.consultant@adb.org
ryacat.consultant@adb.org
pamnacpil.consultant@gmail.com
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Mr. Philip Sayeg
Consultant

Atarah Myat Thiri Khaing
Consultant

p.sayeg@policyappraisal.com.au

mkhaing.consultant@adb.org




